

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**MAC No. 605 of 2019**

Smt. Yogita Jhulekar **Versus** Sahil Kumar Tarkhan & Others.

28/3/2019	<p>Shri Yogesh C. Pandey, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for one week's time to remove the default.</p> <p>As a last opportunity time as prayed for, is granted.</p> <p>List this case after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge</p>